Toyo Tires F1600 Championship #:?m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

Sorted on Best Lap time |

F1600

P5 - Practice
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 10:14:33

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
29/07/2017 10:05.
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Pos PIC No. Name Class Best Tm Lap Diff Total Tm Laps Hometown Club  Make Sponsor
1 1 71 Shane Jantzi F1600A 1:31.017 7 18:14.165 8 AyON BARC 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda ~ Faul Farms/Maizex Seeds Inc.
2 2 3 BenHurst F1600A 1:31.080 6 0.063 17:37.419 11 Oakville ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
3 3 22 Duncan Murdoch F1600A 1:32.286 6 1.269  17:26.420 10 SaintLambertQC  Other 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford ~ Murdoch Racing
4 1 12 Graham Lobban F1600B 1:32423 10 1.406 19:43.631 12  Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda  Jaftrman's Garage
5 4 23  Connor Wagland F1600A 1:32560 6 1543  20:22.106 12  Hamilton ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda Burloak Cycle, Jones Tool and Macl
6 2 8 David Graham F1600B 1:32592 6 1575  11:52.302 7 Barie ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford ~ Budget
7 5 33 Danby Crowder F1600A 1:32.601 8 1584  20:27.370 12  Odessa ON StLAC 2013 Spectrum 014\Honda Gearhead Motorsports
8 3 02 Kevin Kapelke F1600B 1:32660 8 1643  17:53.182 9  Kitchener ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Kapelke Tuned
9 6 5 David Taylor F1600A 1:32682 8 1.665 17:49.590 9 Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
10 7 04 Matt Gidman F1600A 1:32.869 7 1.852  22:41.030 13 Toronto ON BARC 2003 Van Diemen RF03\Honda  Britain West / Fortress Racing
11 4 41 Steve Bodrug F1600B 1:33.591 9 2574  21:49.075 13  Mississauga ON VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  SJB Racing
12 8 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 1:33.755 11 2738  22:15.315 12 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Hondz  Deep Thought
13 5 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 1:34503 5 3.486  10:51.870 6  Oakvile ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Mason Racing
14 6 25 Mike Lee F1600B 1:34605 3 3.588 0:32.083 5 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
15 7 54 Byron Leis F1600B 1:34938 7 3.921 15:06.659 8  Waterloo ON DAC 1992 Reynard 92FF\Ford SPH Engineering
16 8 35 James Lindsay F1600B 1:37.001 4 5.984 9:47.418 5 Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford
17 9 69 Bruce Kitchen F1600B 1:37.360 10 6.343  20:31.486 10  Brantford ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Kitchen Automotive
18 10 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 1:37.668 2 6.651 7:14.413 3 Mississauga ON BARC 1982 Van Diemen RF82\Ford  Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
19 11 50 Michael McGregor F1600B 1:45.413 10 14.396  21:16.002 11 Brantford ON BARC 1977 Lola T440\Ford Eye Wise Driving
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship #:?m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

F1600

P5 - Practice

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 10:14:33

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
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29/07/2017 10:05.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
11 1:33.275 +0.715 10:33:22.893 p13 2:563.271 +1:20.402 10:37:14.558
(71) Shane Jantzi 12 1:32.741 +0.181 10:34:55.634
1 2:00.669 +29.652 10:17:09.841 (41) Steve Bodrug
2 1:35.209 +4.192 10:18:45.050 (8) David Graham 1 1:58.548 +24.957 10:17:09.111
3 1:32.550 +1.533 10:20:17.600 1 1:48.573 +15.981 10:16:39.212 2 1:36.969 +3.378 10:18:46.080
4 1:31.848 +0.831 10:21:49.448 2 1:35.976 +3.384 10:18:15.188 3 1:34.770 +1.179 10:20:20.850
p5 3:10.889 +1:39.872 10:25:00.337 3 1:34.386 +1.794 10:19:49.574 4 1:34.697 +1.106 10:21:55.547
6 1:45.413 +14.396 10:26:45.750 4 1:34.641 +2.049 10:21:24.215 5 1:34.596 +1.005 10:23:30.143
7 1:31.017 10:28:16.767 5 1:33.429 +0.837 10:22:57.644 6 1:34.020 +0.429 10:25:04.163
p8 4:30.926 +2:59.909 10:32:47.693 6 1:32.592 10:24:30.236 7 1:34.166 +0.575 10:26:38.329
p7 1:55.594 +23.002 10:26:25.830 8 1:34.268 +0.677 10:28:12.597
(3) Ben Hurst 9 1:33.591 10:29:46.188
1 1:46.142 +15.062 10:16:35.259 (33) Danby Crowder 10 1:34.053 +0.462 10:31:20.241
2 1:32.893 +1.813 10:18:08.152 1 1:57.475 +24.874 10:16:54.595 1 1:36.032 +2.441 10:32:56.273
3 1:32.631 +1.551 10:19:40.783 2 1:36.402 +3.801 10:18:30.997 12 1:35.252 +1.661 10:34:31.525
4 1:31.698 +0.618 10:21:12.481 3 1:35.972 +3.371 10:20:06.969 p13 1:51.078 +17.487 10:36:22.603
5 1:31.764 +0.684 10:22:44.245 4 1:33.554 +0.953 10:21:40.523
6 1:31.080 10:24:15.325 5 1:32.716 +0.115 10:23:13.239 (42) Keith Lobban
7 1:32.116 +1.036 10:25:47.441 6 1:33.008 +0.407 10:24:46.247 1 2:13.205 +39.450 10:17:27.272
8 1:31.253 +0.173 10:27:18.694 7 1:33.004 +0.403 10:26:19.251 2 1:50.268 +16.513 10:19:17.540
9 1:31.140 +0.060 10:28:49.834 8 1:32.601 10:27:51.852 3 1:41.075 +7.320 10:20:58.615
10 1:31.366 +0.286 10:30:21.200 9 1:32.639 +0.038 10:29:24.491 4 1:38.370 +4.615 10:22:36.985
pii 1:49.747 +18.667 10:32:10.947 10 1:33.388 +0.787 10:30:57.879 5 1:36.364 +2.609 10:24:13.349
11 1:32.996 +0.395 10:32:30.875 6 1:36.002 +2.247 10:25:49.351
(22) Duncan Murdoch p12 2:30.023 +57.422 10:35:00.898 7 1:35.010 +1.255 10:27:24.361
1 1:49.534 +17.248 10:16:43.895 8 1:34.690 +0.935 10:28:59.051
2 1:33.433 +1.147 10:18:17.328 (02) Kevin Kapelke 9 1:34.331 +0.576 10:30:33.382
3 1:32.666 +0.380 10:19:49.994 1 1:51.128 +18.468 10:16:55.312 10 1:33.905 +0.150 10:32:07.287
4 1:33.754 +1.468 10:21:23.748 2 1:36.200 +3.540 10:18:31.512 1 1:33.755 10:33:41.042
5 1:33.544 +1.258 10:22:57.292 3 1:34.545 +1.885 10:20:06.057 p12 3:07.801 +1:34.046 10:36:48.843
6 1:32.286 10:24:29.578 4 1:33.779 +1.119 10:21:39.836
7 1:33.136 +0.850 10:26:02.714 p5 3:21.367 +1:48.707 10:25:01.203 (32) Andrew Mason
8 1:32.427 +0.141 10:27:35.141 6 1:45.595 +12.935 10:26:46.798 1 1:56.305 +21.802 10:16:54.988
9 1:32.604 +0.318 10:29:07.745 7 1:33.553 +0.893 10:28:20.351 2 1:39.054 +4.551 10:18:34.042
p10 2:52.203 +1:19.917 10:31:59.948 8 1:32.660 10:29:53.011 3 1:35.036 +0.533 10:20:09.078
p9 2:33.699 +1:01.039 10:32:26.710 4 1:36.923 +2.420 10:21:46.001
(12) Graham Lobban 5 1:34.503 10:23:20.504
1 1:56.881 +24.458 10:17:09.133 (5) David Taylor p6 2:04.894 +30.391 10:25:25.398
2 1:34.792 +2.369 10:18:43.925 1 2:02.550 +29.868 10:17:36.142
3 1:34.785 +2.362 10:20:18.710 2 1:36.986 +4.304 10:19:13.128 (25) Mike Lee
4 1:33.268 +0.845 10:21:51.978 3 1:33.130 +0.448 10:20:46.258 1 2:03.068 +28.463 10:17:24.650
5 1:32.968 +0.545 10:23:24.946 4 1:33.130 +0.448 10:22:19.388 2 1:36.344 +1.739 10:19:00.994
6 1:34.542 +2.119 10:24:59.488 5 1:33.699 +1.017 10:23:53.087 3 1:34.605 10:20:35.599
7 1:33.112 +0.689 10:26:32.600 6 1:33.096 +0.414 10:25:26.183 4 1:34.659 +0.054 10:22:10.258
8 1:32.993 +0.570 10:28:05.593 7 1:33.368 +0.686 10:26:59.551 p5 1:55.353 +20.748 10:24:05.611
9 1:32.833 +0.410 10:29:38.426 8 1:32.682 10:28:32.233
10 1:32.423 10:31:10.849 p9 3:50.885 +2:18.203 10:32:23.118 (54) Byron Leis
1 1:32.700 +0.277 10:32:43.549 1 1:55.804 +20.866 10:16:47.694
12 1:33.610 +1.187 10:34:17.159 (04) Matt Gidman 2 1:39.428 +4.490 10:18:27.122
1 1:53.223 +20.354 10:16:56.436 3 1:41.056 +6.118 10:20:08.178
(23) Connor Wagland 2 1:36.666 +3.797 10:18:33.102 4 1:35.500 +0.562 10:21:43.678
1 1:48.215 +15.655 10:16:41.340 3 1:35.672 +2.803 10:20:08.774 p5 2:24.888 +49.950 10:24:08.566
2 1:34.727 +2.167 10:18:16.067 4 1:38.550 +5.681 10:21:47.324 6 1:55.784 +20.846 10:26:04.350
3 1:34.333 +1.773 10:19:50.400 5 1:35.226 +2.357 10:23:22.550 7 1:34.938 10:27:39.288
4 1:34.183 +1.623 10:21:24.583 6 1:37.720 +4.851 10:25:00.270 p8 2:00.899 +25.961 10:29:40.187
5 1:33.435 +0.875 10:22:58.018 7 1:32.869 10:26:33.139
6 1:32.560 10:24:30.578 8 1:33.797 +0.928 10:28:06.936 (35) James Lindsay
7 1:32.762 +0.202 10:26:03.340 9 1:32.922 +0.053 10:29:39.858 1 2:11.320 +34.319 10:17:35.101
8 1:32.612 +0.052 10:27:35.952 10 1:33.717 +0.848 10:31:13.575 2 1:43.137 +6.136 10:19:18.238
p9 1:44.688 +12.128 10:29:20.640 11 1:34.058 +1.189 10:32:47.633 3 1:39.493 +2.492 10:20:57.731
10 2:28.978 +56.418 10:31:49.618 12 1:33.654 +0.785 10:34:21.287 4 1:37.001 10:22:34.732
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb

Chair Of Stewards: Aileen Ashman

Printed: 31/07/2017 21:07:47

CANADIAN
TIMING
ASSOCIATION

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Canadian Timing Association

Page 1/2



Toyo Tires F1600 Championship #:?m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

P5 - Practice 29/07/2017 10:05. ......

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 10:14:33

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
p5 1:46.214 +9.213 10:24:20.946

(69) Bruce Kitchen

1 2:08.757 +31.397 10:17:25.722
2 1:44.790 +7.430 10:19:10.512
3 1:45.160 +7.800 10:20:55.672
4 1:43.536 +6.176 10:22:39.208
p5 3:49.640 +2:12.280 10:26:28.848
6 1:59.970 +22.610 10:28:28.818
7 1:40.885 +3.525 10:30:09.703
8 1:39.207 +1.847 10:31:48.910
9 1:38.744 +1.384 10:33:27.654
10 1:37.360 10:35:05.014

(82) Bill Tebbutt

1 1:59.723 +22.055 10:17:15.593
2 1:37.668 10:18:53.261
p3 2:54.680 +1:17.012 10:21:47.941

(50) Michael McGregor

1 2:12.007 +26.594 10:17:30.893
2 1:51.024 +5.611 10:19:21.917
3 1:48.083 +2.670 10:21:10.000
4 1:49.518 +4.105 10:22:59.518
5 1:46.364 +0.951 10:24:45.882
6 1:46.739 +1.326 10:26:32.621
7 1:47.624 +2.211 10:28:20.245
8 1:46.202 +0.789 10:30:06.447
9 1:47.300 +1.887 10:31:563.747
10 1:45.413 10:33:39.160
pi1 2:10.370 +24.957 10:35:49.530
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